

City of Madison

City of Madison Madison, WI 53703 www.cityofmadison.com

Legislation Details

File #: 33490 Version: 1 Name: Authorizing the Monona Terrace Community and

Convention Center Board to accept a sponsorship from Mini of Madison in the amount of \$5,000 to help offset the cost of the 2014 summer concerts at Monona Terrace and amending the Monona Terrace

operating budge

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 3/20/2014 In control: BOARD OF ESTIMATES (ended 4/2017)

On agenda: 5/20/2014 **Final action:** 5/20/2014

Enactment date: 5/21/2014 Enactment #: RES-14-00383

Title: Authorizing the Monona Terrace Community and Convention Center Board to accept a sponsorship

from Mini of Madison in the amount of \$5,000 to help offset the cost of the 2014 summer concerts at

Monona Terrace and amending the Monona Terrace operating budget accordingly.

Sponsors: Michael E. Verveer

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
5/20/2014	1	COMMON COUNCIL	Adopt Unanimously	Pass
5/12/2014	1	BOARD OF ESTIMATES (ended 4/2017)	RECOMMEND TO COUNCIL TO ADOPT (15 VOTES REQUIRED) - REPORT OF OFFICER	Pass
4/17/2014	1	MONONA TERRACE COMMUNITY AND CONVENTION CENTER BOARD	Return to Lead with the Recommendation for Approval	Pass
4/8/2014	1	BOARD OF ESTIMATES (ended 4/2017)	Refer	
4/8/2014	1	COMMON COUNCIL	Referred	
3/20/2014	1	MONONA TERRACE COMMUNITY AND CONVENTION CENTER BOARD	Referred for Introduction	